÷

4

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	Name: CENTRATEC TOOLS LLC
CASETECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>April 1, 2009</u>	Street Address: <u>410 MIGNON</u>
Assignment     Merger       Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: HOUSTON
Joint Research Agreement	State: TEXAS
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>77024</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: STANLEY E. RAUHUT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: ATTORNEY AT LAW 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: HOUSTON	8. Payment Information
State: <u>TEXA5</u> Zip: <u>77047</u>	-
Phone Number: (713) 977-3321	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	AUGUST 14, 2009
Signature STANLEY E. RAUHUT, ATTORNEY AT LAW Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0048

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Maximillian S. Gremillion, an individual residing in Harris County, Texas, as Inventor, and CaseTech International, Inc., a Texas Corporation of 195 Southbelt Industrial Dr., Houston, Texas, as the party applicant claiming sole interest in the patent, hereinafter collectively referred to as patentee, did obtain United States Patent for a "DUAL DIAMETER AND ROTATING CENTRALIZER/SUB"; No. 7,156,171, as an extension for collar rotating on a shoulder, issue dated January 2, 2007, and United Kingdom Patent No. 2,396,172 (collectively CaseTech's reference "R2"); and

Whereas, the undersigned, CaseTech International, Inc. is now the sole owner of said patent, and

Whereas, CentraTec Tools LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 410 Mignon, Houston, Texas 77024, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the undersigned, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents

> PATENT REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0049

are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned

had the assignment and sale not been made.

Dated: the 1st day of April, 2009.

CASETECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Maxie S. Gremillion Chairman and Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRIS §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas on this 1<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2009, personally appeared Maxie S. Gremillion, as Chairman and Chief Operating Officer of CaseTech International, Inc., known to me be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as President of and on behalf of CaseTech International, Inc. and as a free and voluntary act and deed of the company and himself for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

Kelen

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My commission expires: 1/13/2012-



**RECORDED: 08/14/2009**